appearing in the Annexure-B to this notice should not be rejected and the same should 

not be reassessed by applying correct tariff value and rate of exchange, as applicable on 

the date of removal of the goods from said SEZ Unit. 

b) The differential Custom duty & IGST totally amounting to Rs. 15,94,98,123/- (Rupees 

Fifteen crore ninety four lakh ninety eight thousand one hundred and twenty three only) 

on the goods detailed in Annexure-B to this notice should not be demanded and 

recovered from them under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with interest 

thereon under Section 28AA ibid. 

c) The goods mentioned in Annexure-B to this notice, totally valued at Rs. 363,00,73,262/- 

(Rupees three hundred and sixty three crore seventy three thousand two hundred and 

sixty two only) should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the 

Customs Act, 1962, though the same are not physically available. 

d) Penalty under section 112(a), 114A and 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be 

imposed for reasons discussed above.

[...]

appearing in the Annexure-C to this notice should not be rejected and the same should 

not be reassessed by applying correct tariff value and rate of exchange, as applicable on 

the date of removal of the goods from said SEZ Unit. 

b) The differential Custom duty & IGST totally amounting to Rs. 1,34,414/- (Rupees one 

lakh thirty four thousand four hundred and fourteen only) on the goods detailed in 

Annexure-C to this notice should not be demanded and recovered from them under 

Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with interest thereon under Section 28AA 

ibid. 

c) The goods mentioned in Annexure-C to this notice, totally valued at Rs.139,16,33,819/- 

(Rupees one hundred and thirty nine crore sixteen lakh thirty three thousand eight 

hundred and nineteen only) should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 

111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962, though the same are not physically available. 

d) Penalty under section 112(a), 114A and 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be 

imposed for reasons discussed above.

[...]

appearing in the Annexure-D to this notice should not be rejected and the same should 

not be reassessed by applying correct tariff value and rate of exchange, as applicable on 

the date of removal of the goods from said SEZ Unit. 

(ii) The differential Custom duty & IGST totally amounting to Rs. 6,18,703/- (Rupees six 

lakh eighteen thousand seven hundred and three only) on the goods detailed in 

Annexure-D to this notice should not be demanded and recovered from them under 

Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with interest thereon under Section 28AA 

ibid. 

(iii) The goods mentioned in Annexure-D to this notice, totally valued at Rs.46,61,29,417/- 

(Rupees Forty Six crore sixty one lakh twenty nine thousand four hundred and 

seventeen only) should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the 

Customs Act, 1962, though the same are not physically available. 

(iv) Penalty under section 112(a), 114A and 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be 

imposed for reasons discussed above.

[...]

appearing in the Annexure-E to this notice should not be rejected and the same should 

not be reassessed by applying correct tariff value and rate of exchange, as applicable on 

the date of removal of the goods from said SEZ Unit. 

(ii) The differential Custom duty & IGST totally amounting to Rs. 13,79,01,230/- (Rupees 

Thirteen crore seventy nine lakh one thousand two hundred and thirty only) on the goods 

detailed in Annexure-E to this notice should not be demanded and recovered from them 

under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with interest thereon under Section 

28AA ibid. 

(iii) The goods mentioned in Annexure-E to this notice, totally valued at Rs. 155,52,08,993/- 

(Rupees One hundred and fifty five crore fifty two lakh eight thousand nine hundred and 

ninety three only) should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the 

Customs Act, 1962, though the same are not physically available. 

(iv) Penalty under section 112(a), 114A and 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962 should not be 

imposed for reasons discussed above.